

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 05 - Science Supplies</b>							
4615-010	<b>BATTERIES: "D" BATTERIES, WITH PLASTIC STORAGE CONTAINER, 12 BATTERIES PER PACK, SARGENT WELCH # WLS-30840-D</b>		1.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$9.9600	\$9.9600	\$9.96 *
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$11.6000	\$11.6000	\$11.60
4615-020	<b>BATTERIES: BATTERIES, 9 VOLT, 8 PER PACK/ ALKALINE, RAYOVAC OR EQUAL</b>		6.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$8.7200	\$8.7200	\$52.32 *
	Alt Bid: 470145-498 -- offer 48 each @ \$1.59 -- \$76.32 total	2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$12.7200	\$12.7200	\$76.32
	Alt Bid: 17-926E -- 6/pack - quoted 8 packs -- \$13.97 x 8 = \$111.76	10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$18.6267	\$18.6267	\$111.76
4630-025	<b>BOTTLES: BOTTLE, DROPPING BARNES 30ML W/PIPET, 36/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WLS-8725</b>		1.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$41.9400	\$41.9400	\$41.94 *
4630-030	<b>BOTTLES: BOTTLES, SQUEEZE JET, CLEAR POLYETHYLENE, 60 ML, 10/PACK WLS -8836D</b>		7.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: S31722 -- Dynalon Dispensing screw cap bottle - 12/pack - quoted 6 packs. 6 x \$10.04 = \$60.24	10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$8.6057	\$8.6057	\$60.24
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$16.0100	\$16.0100	\$112.07 *
4638-050	<b>BRUSHES: FLEXIBLE BRUSHES, 500ML 3.8 X 10CM,SOFT, SINGLE, ROW OF BRUSHES, WITH HANGING RING, FISHER # AJS30410B</b>		6.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$2.2300	\$2.2300	\$13.38 *
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$2.9000	\$2.9000	\$17.40
4662-030	<b>BURNER: BUNSEN BURNER, 6" BRASS STABILIZER TOP, SARGENT WELCH #WLS-11795</b>		11.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$13.1400	\$13.1400	\$144.54 *
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$13.9200	\$13.9200	\$153.12

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 05 - Science Supplies</b>							
4667-030	BUTANE TORCH/LIGHTER: BUTANE SAFETY LIGHTER,ON/OFF SWITCH, ADJUSTABLE FLAME, FLINN SCIENTIFIC # AP8960		24.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$70.08 *
4675-030	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: RGT, ALKA SELTZER, 36/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WLC3067Y		2.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: 19-090-822 - - 72/pack - quoted 1 pack @ \$12.57	10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$6.2850	\$6.2850	\$12.57 *
	Alt Bid: 470230-460 - - offer 3 boxes of 24 @ \$4.67 - \$14.01 total	2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$7.0050	\$7.0050	\$14.01
4675-060	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: RGT, BAKING POWDER, 200GM, SARGENT WELCH #WLC32204Y		2.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$0.3300	\$0.3300	\$0.66 *
4675-065	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: RGT, BENEDICT'S REAGENT, QUALITATIVE 1 LITER, SARGENT WELCH #WLC3259F		1.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$4.6400	\$4.6400	\$4.64 *
		10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$8.3200	\$8.3200	\$8.32
4675-190	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: RGT, FOOD COLORING, 4/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WLC3799Y		8.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$1.2800	\$1.2800	\$10.24 *
		10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$4.4100	\$4.4100	\$35.28
4675-235	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: RGT, HYDROGEN PEROXIDE, 3% ACS 500ML, SARGENT WELCH #WLC3922E		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$2.8200	\$2.8200	\$8.46 *
		10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$4.4000	\$4.4000	\$13.20
4675-236	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: RGT, HYDROGEN PEROXIDE, 30% 100ML, SARGENT WELCH #WLC3916C		12.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$4.9100	\$4.9100	\$58.92 *

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 05 - Science Supplies</b>							
4675-237	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: HYRODGEN PEROXIDE, 30 %, 500 ML BOTTLE, SARGENT WELCH WLC98048-06		1.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$10.2900	\$10.2900	\$10.29 *
4675-250	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: RGT, ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL, 99% 4LT, SARGENT WELCH #WLC3991H		1.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$45.7200	\$45.7200	\$45.72 *
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$59.8200	\$59.8200	\$59.82
4675-378	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: PHENOL RED INDICATOR SOLUTION, 100 ML		2.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$2.4000	\$2.4000	\$4.80 *
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$3.3200	\$3.3200	\$6.64
		1050		CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY	\$19.2600	\$19.2600	\$38.52
4675-430	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: RGT, SILVER NITRATE, LAB 100 GM, SARGENT WELCH #WLC4579R		3.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$237.1700	\$237.1700	\$711.51 *
4675-550	CHEMICALS/SOLUTIONS: RGT, YEAST, BREWER'S 100GM, SARGENT WELCH #WL50725		2.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$4.9700	\$4.9700	\$9.94 *
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$7.1300	\$7.1300	\$14.26
4715-011	CYLINDERS: CYLINDER, GRADUATED, WITH PLASTIC BASE, 10 ML, SUB DIV ML: 0.1, 12/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WLS1735-50		2.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$16.1300	\$16.1300	\$32.26 *
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$75.8800	\$75.8800	\$151.76
4715-020	CYLINDERS: GRADUATED CYLINDER, 50ML W/BASE, 10/CASE, SARGENT WELCH #WLS-24650D		1.00	CS	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: 470199-926 - - offer 10 each @ \$2.67	2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$26.7000	\$26.7000	\$26.70 *
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$53.3500	\$53.3500	\$53.35

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 05 - Science Supplies</b>							
4750-010	FILTER PAPER: FILTER PAPER, WHATMAN 1 12.5CM, 100/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WLS-33215-F		4.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$2.9800	\$2.9800	\$11.92 *
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$13.8600	\$13.8600	\$55.44
		1050 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY			\$17.5900	\$17.5900	\$70.36
4765-020	FORCEPS: FORCEPS, FINE-TIPS CURVED 5", S W #WLS-26485		6.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: S08098 - - 4.5"	10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$0.8800	\$0.8800	\$5.28 *
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$1.1200	\$1.1200	\$6.72
		1050 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY			\$9.7200	\$9.7200	\$58.32
4765-030	FORCEPS: FORCEPS, STRAIGHT CORRUGATED 4.5", S W #WLS-26455		6.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$0.9000	\$0.9000	\$5.40 *
		1050 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY			\$3.1900	\$3.1900	\$19.14
4795-060	GLOVES: GLOVES, NITRILE, LARGE, 100/PKG, #WLS-40289-D.		24.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$18.9900	\$18.9900	\$455.76 *
		1050 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY			\$20.5200	\$20.5200	\$492.48
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$35.9900	\$35.9900	\$863.76
		10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$60.8900	\$60.8900	\$1,461.36
4795-070	GLOVES: GLOVES, NITRILE, MEDIUM 100/PKG, #WLS-40289-C.		36.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$18.9900	\$18.9900	\$683.64 *
		1050 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY			\$20.5200	\$20.5200	\$738.72
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$35.9900	\$35.9900	\$1,295.64
		10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$69.3100	\$69.3100	\$2,495.16

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 05 - Science Supplies</b>							
<b>4795-080</b>	<b>GLOVES: GLOVES, NITRILE, SMALL, 100/PKG #WLS-40289-B.</b>		24.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$18.9900	\$18.9900	\$455.76 *
		1050		CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY	\$20.5200	\$20.5200	\$492.48
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$35.9900	\$35.9900	\$863.76
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$60.8900	\$60.8900	\$1,461.36
<b>4830-010</b>	<b>MAGNETS: MAGNET, BAR STEEL W/KEEPER 6" 2/SET, SARGENT WELCH #WLS-44375-30</b>		6.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$7.5600	\$7.5600	\$45.36 *
	Alt Bid: 470005-612 - - offer without keeper	2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$9.8200	\$9.8200	\$58.92
<b>4835-031</b>	<b>MEASURES: METERSTICK, HARDWOOD, NO METAL ENDS S/W #WLS-44685</b>		30.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$2.0100	\$2.0100	\$60.30 *
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$2.6500	\$2.6500	\$79.50
		1050		CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY	\$4.1800	\$4.1800	\$125.40
<b>4835-040</b>	<b>MEASURES: RULER, CLEAR FLAT FLEXIBLE, SAF-T, 12/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WLS-44675-30.</b>		8.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1050		CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY	\$7.7800	\$7.7800	\$62.24 *
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$9.5400	\$9.5400	\$76.32
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$16.8600	\$16.8600	\$134.88
<b>4870-045</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: STRAWS, DRINKING, 50/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WL-5847K</b>		4.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: 470012-740 - - offer 2 packs of 100 @ \$1.65 - - \$3.30 total	2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$0.8250	\$0.8250	\$3.30 *
<b>4870-050</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: COTTON BALLS, 100/PKG, NEO SCIENCE #P4-98-6201.</b>		2.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: 470150-444 - - offer packs of 300 @ \$1.22	2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$0.6100	\$0.6100	\$1.22 *
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$2.6400	\$2.6400	\$5.28

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 05 - Science Supplies</b>							
<b>4870-130</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: SPOON, PLASTIC, 50/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WLS75161.</b>		6.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: S04175MKC - - 100/pk - quoted 3 packs -- \$3.16 x 3 = \$9.48	10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$9.48 *
	Alt Bid: 470161-492 - - offer 3 packs of 100 @ \$13.14 - - \$39.42 total	2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$6.5700	\$6.5700	\$39.42
<b>4870-291</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: BOTTLE, SPRAY, 500 ML, CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 665565 OR EQUAL</b>		12.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$2.0700	\$2.0700	\$24.84 *
	Alt Bid: S37064 - - OFFER - 1000mL Dynalon Quick Mist HDPE Sprayer Bottle	10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$4.7400	\$4.7400	\$56.88
		1050		CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY	\$6.9700	\$6.9700	\$83.64
<b>4870-310</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: STEEL WOOL, 500GM, SARGENT WELCH #WLC4781T</b>		3.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$4.0800	\$4.0800	\$12.24 *
	Alt Bid: AES#7002 - - bag of 16	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$6.9900	\$6.9900	\$20.97
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$15.0000	\$15.0000	\$45.00
<b>4870-370</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: TOOTHPICKS, FLAT, 750/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WL908831</b>		24.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$31.68 *
		10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$5.6200	\$5.6200	\$134.88
<b>4870-390</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: HOT HAND PROTECTOR, SCIENCE KIT #S/K69610</b>		2.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689		SARGENT-WELCH / VWR	\$8.0500	\$8.0500	\$16.10 *
	Alt Bid: S47371D - -Bel-Art SP Scienceware Hot-Hand Protector Glove/Mitt	10835		FISHER SCIENTIFIC	\$16.0600	\$16.0600	\$32.12
		1050		CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY	\$21.1900	\$21.1900	\$42.38

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 05 - Science Supplies</b>							
4870-400	MISCELLANEOUS: SPLINTS, WOOD 500/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WLS-75943		12.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$3.5800	\$3.5800	\$42.96 *
4880-010	MULTIMETER: MULTIMETER, DIGITAL, SARGENT WELCH #WLS-30712-53		6.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$8.1500	\$8.1500	\$48.90 *
		10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$12.5100	\$12.5100	\$75.06
4910-010	PERIODIC TABLE: PERIODIC TABLE, NOTEBOOK SIZE. LARGE, EASY TO READ CHEMICAL SYMBOLS. 8-1/2" X 11" BLACK AND WHITE NOTEBOOK SIZE, 50/PAD, FLINN SCIENTIFIC # AP4240		2.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: 470217-470 -- offer 100/pad @ \$16.45	2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$8.2250	\$8.2250	\$16.45 *
4927-010	PH INDICATOR STRIPS: UNIVERSAL PH INDICATOR STRIPS, RANGE 0-14, PACK OF 100, CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 89-3930 OR EQUAL		4.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$1.3700	\$1.3700	\$5.48 *
		1050 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY			\$18.9000	\$18.9000	\$75.60
		10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$20.6700	\$20.6700	\$82.68
4975-010	SPECIMEN BAGS: BAG, BIOLOGICAL SPECIMEN 91X31CM 25/PKG, SARGENT WELCH #WLS-2498-9		1.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: S6015 -- Ranaco 38 x 12 in. (96.5 x 30.4 cm)	10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$28.0100	\$28.0100	\$28.01 *
5040-050	TUBING: TUBING, RUBBER, 3/16" ID, 5/16" OD, 10 FT ROLL, SARGENT WELCH # WLS-73505-C		2.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2689 SARGENT-WELCH / VWR			\$14.9900	\$14.9900	\$29.98 *
5070-030	WEATHER: DOPPLER DEMONSTRATOR, DEVICE, ATTACHED TO A CORD EMITS A SOUND WHEN BUTTON IS PUSHED, SARGENT WELCH # WLS-65124-00		2.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		10835 FISHER SCIENTIFIC			\$20.1500	\$20.1500	\$40.30 *
<b>Category Totals for selected items:</b>			<b>322.00</b>				<b>\$3,477.60</b>